
Monday to Saturday (no services on public holidays except operates Good Friday)

Codes MSCH S&H 79A MSCH S&H

Service No 79B 79A 79A 79 79A
Llangynog, Car Park …. …. 0945 14:30 14:30
Penybontfawr, Railway Inn …. …. 0950 14:35 14:35
Pedair Ffordd …. …. 0954 14:39 14:39
Llanrhaeadr Y M, Square 07:57 08:02 1002 R 14:41
Pentrefelin, Bus Shelter 08:02 08:07 1007 .... 14:52
Llangedwyn,  Bus Shelter 08:06 08:11 1011 .... 14:56
Penybont-Llanerch-Emrys 08:09 08:14 1014 .... 14:59
Llanyblodwel Turn .... 08:18 1018 .... 15:03
Llynclys, Dolgoch I I I .... I
  Cefn Blodwel, Crossroads 0816 | I .... I
  Nantmawr, Phone Kiosk 0818 | I .... I
Treflach, Royal Oak 0821 08:23 1023 .... 15:08
Trefonen, Cross 0823 08:25 1025 .... 15:10
Morda, Trefonen Road 0829 08:30 1030 .... 15:15
  Morda, School I I I .... I
Oswestry, Park Gates 08:35 08:35 1035 .... 15:20
Oswestry, Bus Station 08:40 08:40 1040 .... 15:25
Oswestry, College Road R …. …. …. ….

Monday to Saturday (no services on public holidays except operates Good Friday) from 01/09/25

Codes MSCH S&H 79A MSCH M-F 79

Service 79 79A 79A 79B 79A
Oswestry, College Road …. …. …. …. 16:55
Oswestry, Bus Station Stand 3 …. 0845 1330 1500 17:05
Oswestry, Park Gates …. 0850 1335 1505 17:10
  Morda, School .... I I I I
Morda, Trefonen Road …. 0855 1340 1512 17:14
Trefonen, Cross …. 0900 1345 1518 17:19
Treflach, Royal Oak …. 0902 1347 1520 17:22
  Nantmawr, Phone Kiosk …. I I 1522 I
  Cefn Blodwel, Crossroads …. I I 1525 I
Llynclys, Dolgoch …. I I .... I
Porth-y-Waen .... I I …. |
Llanyblodwel Turn .... 0907 1352 .... R
Penybont-Llanerch-Emrys .... 0911 1356 .... R
Llangedwyn, Opp Bus Shelter .... 0914 1359 .... R
Pentrefelin, Tanat Bus Depot .... 0918 1403 .... R
Llanrhaeadr Y M, Square 0924 0924 1409 …. R
Pedair Ffordd 0931 0931 1416 …. ….

Penybontfawr, Railway Inn 0935 0935 1420 …. ….

Llangynog, Car Park 0941 0941 1426 …. ….

R                    Service sets down only at Llanrhaeadr, Maes Y Dderwen by Request to the Driver

MSCH Service operates Marches School days ONLY.

S&H Service operates Saturdays &  School Hoildays ONLY. 

Llangynog > Llanrhaeadr YM > Oswestry

Oswestry > Llanrhaeadr YM > Llangynog


